

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 13 of 2024

Lourembam Birendra Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Principal Accountant General

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

12.01.2024

- [1] Heard Mr. Ch. Robinchandra, learned counsel for the petitioner.
- [2] Issue notice.
- [3] Mr. Winner, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent. Hence, service is complete.
- [4] Learned counsel for the respondent seeks 3 (three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
- [5] List on 14.02.2024.

JUDGE

joshua