

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 13 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 14 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 15 of 2024**

Lourembam Birendra Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Principal Accountant General

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

14.02.2024

[1] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A. for the State respondent, prays for 3 (three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. Th. Kunjaraj, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Sumitra, learned counsel for respondent No. 1, have no objection.

[3] List on 15.03.2024.

[4] Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A. for the respondent, in the cause list.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring